APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL,

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3580012

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 84074

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BIRPUR (UA) DEHRADUN, UTTRANCHAL, DEHRADUN,

UTTARAKHAND - 248141

5 PRINCIPAL NAME NEELAM KAUSHIK
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.AM.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID apsbirpur@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9761347989

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/67312_Affiliation_Letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/11120_SOCIETY CERT473.pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hitns.//mww.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/72200_NOC.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | pios./mvww.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/37449 RTE.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/BUILDING_SAFETY_2024.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/10538_Fire_Fighting_Audit_Report_Rev_U2024.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/self_certification.pdf

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | yhq. /iaww.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/SAFE_DRINKING WATER_2024.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE



LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/50005_Fee_structure_.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/24003_School_Planner_2024-
25.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/page.php?PAGE=28
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/page.php?PAGE=100
MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/page.php?PAGE=100
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL NEELAM KAUSHIK
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 106
PGT 22
6T 41
PRT 43
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:6
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 224 224 99:55

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 168 166 95.8

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS




1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

41420

65 & 56

08 & 76

YES

1

12

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=swesxqZxu3M

SL NO.
1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Neha Rani
Shalini Bachheti
Dr. Shalini Shukla
Anju Rawat
Kinika Gautam
Neeta Bahukhandi
Anjali CHHETRI
Maushmi Negi
Sangeeta Limbu
Bimla Karki
Milandeep Azad
Parul Rawat
Manisha Thapa
Reeta Chauhan
Ritika Gurung
Vijay Bala Gupta
Sneha Rana
Sushila Rana
AR Rashi

Ritu Rawat
Sarika Bohra
Reedhima

Preeti Azad
Kritika Thapa
Bhawna Gera

SONIA SHARMA

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

HM

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
TGT

M.Sc-Maths
MA-English
Ph.D-Maths

M.A.

MA

MA

MA ENGLISH

MA

MA

MA-Political Science, History
MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
MA PSYCHOLOGY
M.A.

M.A

B.Com

M.A ENGLISH, M.PHIL
MA-English

MA

MA-English

M.Sc

MSc-Chemistry

B.Com

BCA

Mcom

M.Com

MSc



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Archana Singh Chhetri
Dr. Sarita Singh Bararia
NEETU KANT UNIYAL
Sanjeev Saxena

Lalit Kumar Dahiya
Archana Devlal

Lalita Sajwan

Mona Rai

Anjula Baluni

Kavita Sharma
Rachna Verma

Sunny Sharma

Nitin Uniyal

Durga Thapa Chhetri
Jyoti Singh

N Robert

Manoj Kumar

Sanjeev Kumar Dikshit
Shiv Kumar

Neetu Singh

Jeet Singh

Yogendra Pratap Asthana
Shweta Bhandari

Babli

Neelam Singh
Sandhya Rawat Gusain
POOJA GUSAIN

Aarti Sharma

Neelam Kaushik
Sapna

Yashpal Singh Rana
Nisha Gupta

Tripti

VANDANA CHAMOLI
Gaganpreet Datta

Bhupendra Singh

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

PET

PRT

PGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

MA

Ph.D-Sanskrit

MA HISTORY, MA EDUCATION

M.Com

M.P.ED

MA- Fine Art

MSc

MSc

MA HINDI

MA ENGLISH, ECONOMICS

M.Sc-Maths

B.Sc

B.Com

BA

MA

MA-Political Science
MA-Economics
M.Phil

M.Sc IT

MA ENGLISH
M.Sc MATHS

MA

M.Sc

MA HINDI

MA ENGLISH
M.Sc

MA ECONOMICS
MA HINDI & SANSKRIT
M.Sc
M.Sc-Chemistry
MA

MCA

M.Com
MA-Economics
MA-English

M.Com



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

7

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

Dev Chand
Shweta Mamgain
Braham Pal
Rashi Gurung
Aakash Bhardwaj
Disha Sharma
Kushagri Galyan
Rahul Rajput
Kalpna Negi
Pooja Talwar
Abhishek Semwal

Divya Gurung

Simpi Bisht
Swati Roy
Mahima Thapa

Ankita Rautela

Aparna Mathur Sharma

Meenakshi bhatt
Bimla Rawat
Ankita Rawat
Madhuri Dobhal
Pratibha Sharma
Reena Negi
Jaishree
Sangeeta

Simran Rawat
SONEE JOSHI
Abhilasha

Avneet Kaur Bedi
Jaipal Singh
Neema Joshi
Meenakshi Jaddly
Anureet Aujla
POOJA KAUSHIK

PRIYANKA GAUTAM

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

BA
MA-English
BA

B.Com

12

BA

M.Sc
B.Tech
B.Sc

M.Sc

B.Com

MA HISTORY, PERSUING BA POLITICAL

SCIENCE
B.Com

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Com
M.Com-Commerce
B.Sc

MA ENGLISH
M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

BA

MA

MA ENGLISH
M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

MCA

M.F.A, IGD Bombay
MA

MA

MBA- FINANCE
B.ED

M.A ENGLISH



98 NITESH BISHT TGT B.ED

99 SHUCHI SHARMA PRT B.ED

100 VEENA SHARMA TGT M.A

101 NARENDRA SINGH NEGI PGT B.ED

102 MANOJ SHARMA PGT B.ED

103 SHIVANI RAWAT PRT B.Ed

104 SHREYA RAWAT PGT B.Ed, M.COM, MA PSYCHOLOGY, MMA,
PGDGC

105 Seema Bisht Sharma PRT B.ED

106 DEEPTI HATWAL PGT M.Sc

107 SONALI GOYAL PGT M.Sc

108 AMBALIKA DEVI TGT B.A

109 BANDANA MISHRA PRT B.Sc

110 MANJU AMBIKA R PRT M.A

11 PRACHI PRT M.A ENGLISH

112 ASTHA DIXIT PRT M.TECH

113 VANDANA NEGI PRT B.COM

114 ARTI HOODA PRT M.Sc

115 NEHA GREWAL TGT M.A

116 SHRISTI KALA PGT MA in Hindustani Classical Vocal

117 MANJU NARANG TGT M.A

118 VINITA NEGI PGT M.Sc

119 DEEPA BHANDARI TGT MA ECONOMICS

120 EVITA UNIYAL PGT M.Sc

121 VAIBHAV SAXENA PGT M.Tech

122 TAPESH MALHAN PGT M.Sc

123 AKANSHA SHARMA PGT M.A

124 MEENA TGT M.A HINDI

125 ARADHANA GAUR PGT M.A

126 SAKSHI RANA PRT B.COM

127 VINITA GUSAIN PET B.A

128 USHA CHOUDHARY PRT M.A ENGLISH

129 TABASSUM KHAN PRT B.COM

130 AASTHA BHATT PGT B.Sc

131 ANITA THAPA PGT MA ENGLISH

132 PRIYANKA SOOD PRT M.ED



133 ASHISH BHANDARI TGT B.Sc

134 SUNIL SINGH NEGI OTHER B.Sc

135 NAMEERA KHAN PRT MA ENGLISH

136 NISHU KOTHARI OTHER B.A

137 ANUBHAV KAUSHIK PRT MASTERS ARTS & PERFORMING
138 DHEERAJ SINGH TGT MA

139 PRITY RANI TGT MA PSYCHOLOGY

140 KIRTI PHARASI PRT M.COM

141 AMAN SHARMA PGT M.Sc MATHS

142 SHWETA SAINI PET M.PEd

143 BIRESH KUMAR OTHER ARMY GRADUATION
144 RICHA JOSHI TGT M.Sc Botany

145 SHIVANI PRT MA

146 RAJESHWARI RATTAN TGT M.Ed

147 JITENDRA VERMA PGT PhD

148 VIDISHA JOSHI PRT M.SC

149 MUSKAN KARNWAL OTHER BA

150 SURBHI PRT M.COM

151 NEELAM MISHRA OTHER 12

152 SHANTI PUN THAPA PRT M.Com

153 MISS RENUKA SHARMA PET M.PEd

154 SONEE JOSHI TGT MA HINDI & SANSKRIT
155 GIRISH CHANDRA SHARMA OTHER 12

156 ANKUR UNIYAL OTHER B.Sc

157 JAYAPRAKASH OTHER 12

158 ROHIT GUPTA OTHER B.Sc

159 PRIYANKA BHANDARI TGT MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
160 PRIYANKA SHARMA PRT M.COM

161 SWATI NAINWAL PET B.Ped



