

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL,
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3580012
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	84074
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BIRPUR (UA) DEHRADUN, UTTANCHAL, DEHRADUN, UTTARAKHAND - 248141
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NEELAM KAUSHIK
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A,M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	apsbirpur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9761347989

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/67312_Affiliation_Letter.pdf">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/67312_Affiliation_Letter.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/11120_SOCIETY_CERT473.pdf">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/11120_SOCIETY_CERT473.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/72200_NOC.pdf">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/72200_NOC.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/37449_RTE.pdf">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/37449_RTE.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/BUILDING_SAFETY_2024.pdf">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/BUILDING_SAFETY_2024.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/10538_Fire_Fighting_Audit_Report_Rev_U2024.pdf">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/10538_Fire_Fighting_Audit_Report_Rev_U2024.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/self_certification.pdf">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/self_certification.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/SAFE_DRINKING_WATER_2024.pdf">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/SAFE_DRINKING_WATER_2024.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE

LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/50005_Fee_structure_.pdf">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/50005_Fee_structure_.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/24003_School_Planner_2024-25.pdf">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/upload/attach/24003_School_Planner_2024-25.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/page.php?PAGE=28">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/page.php?PAGE=28</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/page.php?PAGE=100">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/page.php?PAGE=100</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/page.php?PAGE=100">https://www.apsbirpur.edu.in/page.php?PAGE=100</a>

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NEELAM KAUSHIK
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	106
	PGT	22
	TGT	41
	PRT	43
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:6
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	224	224	99.55	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	168	166	95.8	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	41420
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	65 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	08 & 76
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	11
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=swesxqZxu3M">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=swesxqZxu3M</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Neha Rani	TGT	M.Sc-Maths
2	Shalini Bachheti	TGT	MA-English
3	Dr. Shalini Shukla	TGT	Ph.D-Maths
4	Anju Rawat	PRT	M.A.
5	Kinika Gautam	PRT	MA
6	Neeta Bahukhandi	PRT	MA
7	Anjali CHHETRI	PRT	MA ENGLISH
8	Maushmi Negi	HM	MA
9	Sangeeta Limbu	PRT	MA
10	Bimla Karki	TGT	MA-Political Science, History
11	Milandeep Azad	TGT	MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
12	Parul Rawat	PRT	MA PSYCHOLOGY
13	Manisha Thapa	PRT	M.A.
14	Reeta Chauhan	PRT	M.A
15	Ritika Gurung	PRT	B.Com
16	Vijay Bala Gupta	PRT	M.A ENGLISH, M.PHIL
17	Sneha Rana	PRT	MA-English
18	Sushila Rana	PET	MA
19	A R Rashi	PRT	MA-English
20	Ritu Rawat	PRT	M.Sc
21	Sarika Bohra	TGT	MSc-Chemistry
22	Reedhima	PRT	B.Com
23	Preeti Azad	PRT	BCA
24	Kritika Thapa	PRT	Mcom
25	Bhawna Gera	PRT	M.Com
26	SONIA SHARMA	PGT	MSc

27	Archana Singh Chhetri	PGT	MA
28	Dr. Sarita Singh Bararia	PGT	Ph.D-Sanskrit
29	NEETU KANT UNIYAL	PGT	MA HISTORY, MA EDUCATION
30	Sanjeev Saxena	PGT	M.Com
31	Lalit Kumar Dahiya	PET	M.P.ED
32	Archana Devlal	PGT	MA- Fine Art
33	Lalita Sajwan	TGT	MSc
34	Mona Rai	TGT	MSc
35	Anjula Baluni	TGT	MA HINDI
36	Kavita Sharma	TGT	MA ENGLISH, ECONOMICS
37	Rachna Verma	TGT	M.Sc-Maths
38	Sunny Sharma	PET	B.Sc
39	Nitin Uniyal	PET	B.Com
40	Durga Thapa Chhetri	PET	BA
41	Jyoti Singh	PRT	MA
42	N Robert	PGT	MA-Political Science
43	Manoj Kumar	PGT	MA-Economics
44	Sanjeev Kumar Dikshit	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Phil
45	Shiv Kumar	TGT	M.Sc IT
46	Neetu Singh	TGT	MA ENGLISH
47	Jeet Singh	TGT	M.Sc MATHS
48	Yogendra Pratap Asthana	TGT	MA
49	Shweta Bhandari	PRT	M.Sc
50	Babli	TGT	MA HINDI
51	Neelam Singh	TGT	MA ENGLISH
52	Sandhya Rawat Gusain	TGT	M.Sc
53	POOJA GUSAIN	TGT	MA ECONOMICS
54	Aarti Sharma	TGT	MA HINDI & SANSKRIT
55	Neelam Kaushik	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
56	Sapna	PGT	M.Sc-Chemistry
57	Yashpal Singh Rana	PGT	MA
58	Nisha Gupta	PGT	MCA
59	Tripti	PRT	M.Com
60	VANDANA CHAMOLI	TGT	MA-Economics
61	Gaganpreet Datta	PRT	MA-English
62	Bhupendra Singh	OTHER	M.Com

63	Dev Chand	OTHER	BA
64	Shweta Mamgain	OTHER	MA-English
65	Braham Pal	OTHER	BA
66	Rashi Gurung	OTHER	B.Com
67	Aakash Bhardwaj	OTHER	12
68	Disha Sharma	OTHER	BA
69	Kushagri Galyan	PGT	M.Sc
70	Rahul Rajput	OTHER	B.Tech
71	Kalpna Negi	TGT	B.Sc
72	Pooja Talwar	TGT	M.Sc
73	Abhishek Semwal	PRT	B.Com
74	Divya Gurung	TGT	MA HISTORY, PERSUING BA POLITICAL SCIENCE
75	Simpi Bisht	PRT	B.Com
76	Swati Roy	PRT	M.Sc
77	Mahima Thapa	PRT	M.Sc
78	Ankita Rautela	PRT	M.Com
79	Aparna Mathur Sharma	PRT	M.Com-Commerce
80	Meenakshi bhatt	OTHER	B.Sc
81	Bimla Rawat	PGT	MA ENGLISH
82	Ankita Rawat	PRT	M.Sc
83	Madhuri Dobhal	PRT	MA
84	Pratibha Sharma	PRT	M.Sc
85	Reena Negi	PRT	BA
86	Jaishree	TGT	MA
87	Sangeeta	TGT	MA ENGLISH
88	Simran Rawat	TGT	M.Sc
89	SONEE JOSHI	TGT	MA
90	Abhilasha	TGT	M.Sc
91	Avneet Kaur Bedi	TGT	MCA
92	Jaipal Singh	TGT	M.F.A, IGD Bombay
93	Neema Joshi	TGT	MA
94	Meenakshi Jaddly	PRT	MA
95	Anureet Aujla	PRT	MBA- FINANCE
96	POOJA KAUSHIK	TGT	B.ED
97	PRIYANKA GAUTAM	TGT	M.A ENGLISH

98	NITESH BISHT	TGT	B.ED
99	SHUCHI SHARMA	PRT	B.ED
100	VEENA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
101	NARENDRA SINGH NEGI	PGT	B.ED
102	MANOJ SHARMA	PGT	B.ED
103	SHIVANI RAWAT	PRT	B.Ed
104	SHREYA RAWAT	PGT	B.Ed, M.COM, MA PSYCHOLOGY, MMA, PGDGC
105	Seema Bisht Sharma	PRT	B.ED
106	DEEPTI HATWAL	PGT	M.Sc
107	SONALI GOYAL	PGT	M.Sc
108	AMBALIKA DEVI	TGT	B.A
109	BANDANA MISHRA	PRT	B.Sc
110	MANJU AMBIKA R	PRT	M.A
111	PRACHI	PRT	M.A ENGLISH
112	ASTHA DIXIT	PRT	M.TECH
113	VANDANA NEGI	PRT	B.COM
114	ARTI HOODA	PRT	M.Sc
115	NEHA GREWAL	TGT	M.A
116	SHRISTI KALA	PGT	MA in Hindustani Classical Vocal
117	MANJU NARANG	TGT	M.A
118	VINITA NEGI	PGT	M.Sc
119	DEEPA BHANDARI	TGT	MA ECONOMICS
120	EVITA UNİYAL	PGT	M.Sc
121	VAIBHAV SAXENA	PGT	M.Tech
122	TAPESH MALHAN	PGT	M.Sc
123	AKANSHA SHARMA	PGT	M.A
124	MEENA	TGT	M.A HINDI
125	ARADHANA GAUR	PGT	M.A
126	SAKSHI RANA	PRT	B.COM
127	VINITA GUSAIN	PET	B.A
128	USHA CHOUDHARY	PRT	M.A ENGLISH
129	TABASSUM KHAN	PRT	B.COM
130	AASTHA BHATT	PGT	B.Sc
131	ANITA THAPA	PGT	MA ENGLISH
132	PRIYANKA SOOD	PRT	M.ED

133	ASHISH BHANDARI	TGT	B.Sc
134	SUNIL SINGH NEGI	OTHER	B.Sc
135	NAMEERA KHAN	PRT	MA ENGLISH
136	NISHU KOTHARI	OTHER	B.A
137	ANUBHAV KAUSHIK	PRT	MASTERS ARTS & PERFORMING
138	DHEERAJ SINGH	TGT	MA
139	PRITY RANI	TGT	MA PSYCHOLOGY
140	KIRTI PHARASI	PRT	M.COM
141	AMAN SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc MATHS
142	SHWETA SAINI	PET	M.PEd
143	BIRESH KUMAR	OTHER	ARMY GRADUATION
144	RICHA JOSHI	TGT	M.Sc Botany
145	SHIVANI	PRT	MA
146	RAJESHWARI RATTAN	TGT	M.Ed
147	JITENDRA VERMA	PGT	PhD
148	VIDISHA JOSHI	PRT	M.SC
149	MUSKAN KARNWAL	OTHER	BA
150	SURBHI	PRT	M.COM
151	NEELAM MISHRA	OTHER	12
152	SHANTI PUN THAPA	PRT	M.Com
153	MISS RENUKA SHARMA	PET	M.PEd
154	SONEE JOSHI	TGT	MA HINDI & SANSKRIT
155	GIRISH CHANDRA SHARMA	OTHER	12
156	ANKUR UNIYAL	OTHER	B.Sc
157	JAYAPRAKASH	OTHER	12
158	ROHIT GUPTA	OTHER	B.Sc
159	PRIYANKA BHANDARI	TGT	MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
160	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PRT	M.COM
161	SWATI NAINWAL	PET	B.Ped